13.5.95 to 15.5.95 failed to call the SB pass books of Bidyanagar EDBO in account with 
Anipur SO under Karimganj HPO for verification of balances and posting of interest after 
31st March. The ED BPM of above said BO thereby got opportunity to commit a fraud to 

the extent of Rs.1,15,445.381-(RS. One lakh fifteen thousand four hundred forty five and 
thirty eight paisa). It was alleged that the appellant violated the provision of Rule 74 and 
75 of POSB Manual Volume I. It was further alleged that the appellant failed to maintain 
absolute integrity and devotion to duty as required under Rule 3(1)(1)(ii) of

[...]

• that a Rule 16 Charge Sheet was issued to the appellant for his failure to call 
the SB pass books of Bidyanagar EDBO in account with Anipur SO under 
Karimganj HPO for verification of balances and posting of interest after 31st 
March. The ED BPM of above said BO thereby got opportunity to commit a 
fraud to the extent of Rs.1,15,445.38/-(RS. One lakh fifteen thousand four 
hundred forty five and thirty eight paisa). -. 

CETIFILO BE TRUE QOPY 

I,,  
AdvocaW 

th:t thu 	tment of imputaftori of misconduct and misbehavior was received 

the 	ellant on 3.7.02 and she submitted her written statement of 

d{ero dated 15.7.02. 

that after going through the statement of defense, the disciplinary authority

[...]

The then BDBPM, Bidyanagar BDBO in account with 

ipur SO under Hai1a1ndi HO (during the period of lOss/ 

fud at the Bidyanagar BO the above EDBO was in, under account 

3uniadiotion of Anipul SO under Karinganj HO ) conniitted (sb, 

SB, TO #  MSY frnud to the extent of Ps • 91,206.68 ( Ripee is 

' Ninety one thousand two hundred six and paine silty eight ) only 

during the period fro* 16.07419 to 26.05.96, The nodus 

opemndi fblloed by the then EDBP?4 was that he accepted 

SB/RD/MST deposits In. cash from the depositors in his off1cil 

capacity for deposit into their respective accounts, entered